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CONTROLLED DOCUMENT

DMA Docket No. 2130
DO NOT DETACH THIS SLIP

Action on this document is recorded and
controlled in Reports and Records Branch.
Any movement of this document between di-
visions or offices of DMA or movement outside
DMA must be reported to the Reports and
Records Branch. Actions taken that affect
status of the case must also be reported.

This document has been recorded as

EXPLORATION PROJECT

Any action taken to change the type of
request for assistance must be promptly
reported to the Reports and Records Branch.
Use DMA Form 2 for submitting these reports.
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~ DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR /2

*'DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION . S
' WASHINGTON 25,D.C. .~~~ ¢l .

Noviziesel [T

- Mr. Carlton W. Blank L S —
"4 Canterbury Lene L : T -
‘Westfield, New Jersey

_ Dear Mr. Blank:
- ~ This will acknowledge' your letter dated November 10, 1952
~ requeating the return of a photostatic copy of mining claimes, a
" photostatic copy of deed, and a map drawn by H. M. Butterfield,

'~ Mining Geologist, which you indicate were submitted with your appli- R
- qa.tion' for exploration -assistance, Docket No. IMEA-2130., - o ’

- _Acareful check was made 0f the file on Docket No.DMEA 2130,
~ . but the above-mentioned papers were not found. A further search will
be .made.' and if the papers are located they will be returned to you.

. Sincerely yours,

. ‘C.‘Oo'-'Miltténdior'f ( %w% | : o

e T e ‘l'diqinictrator”_

o 11-17-52 R
. cc.to:. Adm.Reading File R |
.. Mails & Files Br. -~ - -~ o\
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CEPARTHENT OF THE INTERIGR
Dofense Riinerals Administration

l+Carlton.w. Blank RECEIVED
Canterbury Lane -
Westfield, New Jersey. NQV1?2 1952

November 10, 1952.

U. S. Department of the Interior
Washington 25, D. C. Att: Mr. C.0. Nithendorf

Re: Docket No. DMEA-2130
Thurman Asbestos Mines
Warren County, N. Y.

Dear Mr., Mithendorf:

Referring to your letter dated November 3rd, I am in re-
ceipt of the Map drawn by the Department of the Interdor.

The papers I am requesting the return of consist of the
following:

1 Photostatic COpy of Mining Claims
1 "  Deed
1 Map drawn by H. M. Butterfield
(Mining Geologist)

Since the Department has decided not to assist in the ex-
ploration of my property, I feel the above-mentioned papers

would be more valuable to me.
& Carl%on Ww. W

Thanking you, I remain,

CWB/is

FREE
N
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' DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 777

- DEFENSE MlNERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION
e WASHINGTON 25 D.C. ‘

......................

' - NOV 3.*1952[ N
‘ ;Mr.“Cailtén Q; Biénk ' : .}1" B L ey ‘
4 Canterbury lane - B ‘R . Docket No. mm-213o :
Westfield, New Jersey - = - Thurman Asbestos Nines

War:en County. N¥ew York
‘Dur Mr. Blank:

; : . -This will acknovledge your. letter dated Octoher z?, 1952 ‘
requesting the return of the map and all papers submitted with your =
. application for oxploration assistance, L

The ma p su'bmittod by you is returnod hcrcwith. However,
the application filed on Govermnent foms is retainad for our
‘ofﬁcial ﬁloa. ‘ , : :

Sincorely yours .

C 0. Eﬁﬂmnmnf (’gi&%Q

Adninistrator B
‘ Enclosure
~* READams /meb S :
- 11/3/52 SRR o

cc to: Adm. Reading File . '4’/,,{;»_

. Mails & Flles Br.
Mr. Houk





OEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
Defense Mincrals Administration

Carlton W, Blank - . BECEIVED

4 Canterbury Lane 0
Westfield, New Je:z'sey. CT29 1952

October 27, 1952.
U. S. Department of Interdor
Defense Minerals,
Exploration Administration,

Washington 25, D. C. 600. |
- Att: Mr. MacHenry Mosier

Re: Docket # DMEA - 2130 Asbestos
Thurman Asbestos Mines
Warren County, New York.
Dear Mr. Mosier:
Since your department has decided against any
further exploration of my property in Thurman, would you be
kind enough to return the Map and all papers, submitted by

me, when application was made in September 1951.

Thanking you, I remain,

Sinegrely yours,
(e
 Carlton W. Blank.

CWB/is
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION

WASHINGTON 25, D.Cc. 600

August 5, 1952
Memorandum
To: Chairman, Operating Committee, DMEA
Froms Non-Metallic Mineralé Division, DMEA jﬁd4’

Subject: Docket No. DMEA-2130 ~ Asbestos
Thurman Asbestos Mine
Warren County, New York

Re: A recommendation of a denial of application for exploration
assistance.

This undeveloped prospect was examined by the Field Team,
Region VIII on July 18, 1952.

Each member filed a report and both concurred in the
opinion that the asbestos showings and serpentine lenses were too
limited to warrant an exploration project. The narrow one-half
inch veinlets of asbestos are reported to occur in disconnected
serpentine lenses or small masses which in themselves are not too
abundant; such, as pointed out in Stewart's report, might not be
encountered by drill holes spaced as close as 50 feet from one
another.

The recommendation in both reports is to deny the
application, and in this, the Non-Metallic Minerals D1v131on

concurs.,

Jasper T. Robertson
Non-Metallic Minerals Division
Defense Minerals Exploration
Administration
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION

WASHINGTON 25, D.C. 600

August 5, 1952
Memorandum
To: Acting Administrator, Defense Minerals Exploration Administration
From: Non-Metallic Minerals Division'il&k

Subject: Review of Docket No. DMEA-2130 - Asbestos

(Recommendation of Denial 8/5/52)

Contract - None

Property - Thurman Asbestos Mine (Blank Property)
Warren County, New York

Applicant - Carlton W. Blank
4 Canterbury Lane
Westfield, New Jersey

10/5/51  Application Received

10/17/51 Referred to Field Team, Region VIII

7/8/52 Mine examined by Field Team

7/23/52 Field Team Examination Report received.

8/5/52  Referred to DMEA Operating Committee, and
denial of application recommended by
Non-Metallic Minerals Division.

2l

Jdasper T. Robertson
Non-Metallic Minerals Division, DMEA
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Contract - None ‘ L
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' . 0 . IN REPLY REFER TO:

UNITED STA;ES G-MD-CNM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
‘ GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

August 1, 1§52

Memorandum
REVIEs OF FIELD TiAM REFORT ON APPLICATION DMEA-2130 (Asbestos)

To: L. G. Houk, Defense Minerals Exploration Administration.

Frem: P, L. Weis, U, S. Geological Survey.

Applicantt: Carlton W. Blank.

Name of property: Thurman Asbestos line, :

Location of property: Warren County, New York.

Date of field team report: July 18, 1952,

Authorship of field team report: H. L. Burmeister and Glenn %, Stewart.
Field team's recommendation: Denial,

Comments: None. :

ACTION SUGGESTED: Follow field team's recommendation,

Paul L. Weis

Weis: jeh

G-8/1/52

cc:

Director!'s rea.ding file h212 USGS -
Branch " n
DMEA

Norton G-230 USGS

‘Weis G-230 n
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' ‘ IN REPLY REFER TO:
& 3

UNITED STATES G-MD-CIM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

August 1, 1952

Memorandum
REVIEW OF FIELD TEAM REPORT ON APPLICATION DMFA-2130 (Asbestos)

To: L. G. Houk, Defense Minerals Exploration Administration.

From: P, L. Weis, U. S. Geological Survey.

Applicant: Carlton W. Blank.

Name of property: Thurman Asbestos Mine.

Location of property: Warren County, New York.

Date of field team report: July 18, 1952. .
Authorship of field team report: H. L, Burmeister and Glemnn ¥. Stewart.
Field team's recommendation: Denial.

Comments: None.

ACTION SUGGESTED: Follow field team's recommendation.

)5/
Paul L. Weis
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UNITED STATES BN
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR I
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION u' U L ? 8 T ()
WASEINGTON:255D0CK -
College Park, Maryland
July 25, 1952
Memorandum
Tos Frank E. Johnson, Chairman, Operating Committee, DMEA

From: Executive Officer, DMEA Field Team, Region VIIl;

Subject: Field Team Reports
Thurman Asbestos Mine (Blank Property)
Warren County, New York
Docket No, DMEA-2130

Attached are separate reports, in quadruplicate, by
He L. Burneister, Mining Engineer, and Glenn W, Stewart, Geologist,
on the Thurman Asbestos Mine, Blank Property, Varren County, Ne Y.

These two reports are in a substantial agreement, It is
recormended that application be denied.

McHenry Mosier

Enclosures
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Gencral Geoloss

Coarse zray lineetone (marble), serpentinized limestone, guarizilo,

and pueissic cuarizite are exposed in an sround the cut (sce section A-A' on

s

(3

the eccompanying map)

Ths limestone on the nort;west free of the cult does not show wuch
cvidence of sar;entizatibng Most 6? the serpentinization is necr the flocr ‘
end from & to 8 fect above 1t on the southens’ face of the cut. The exient
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Approxiaetely 530 fesi north_of the cubt there is a lorze outerop of

seroentinized zueiss, dut its relotion o the eerpentinized limestone could nov

ne deterained. In this outcron the eerjsentine occurs in lenees or nodules es
o : In
auch eg 2 fert ccross and ronge froa 1 to 10 feet long. /Fhe lurgor lenses the

parpentinization is lees complete. The lenses are parallel to the strike and

dip of the foliztion. In places the lences are shattered and the joints have

“
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o8 was obeerved.
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been filied uith serpentine. Uo-asbe

A few pieces of‘slip-fiber asvestos was ohserved. along a'joint wlane,
but wost of it is the croas-fiber variety and hes e good quality. The csbeslos
ocewrs in eerenting énd ia veins which renge Srom lees than 1716 inch Lo about
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a lenzgth of about 12 to 15 feot. The asbestos veino ére mnost ebundent where

~

the serumentinizetion hos been most intenee. The veirs branch snd dip irregularly,

but in general, they dip mcre steerly than the dip of the limestone=quarvzite,

contect, about 18 to 20 dorrees southeaste
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DMEA Field Team Report on Examinetion of Property

Thurmen Asbestos Mine (Blazt%c Property) - Warren Co., New York
Y
He L. Burmeister, Engineer
o July 18, 1952

r

DMEA Docket No.2130 = (Asbestos)

Applicant - Carlton W. Blank, l} Canterbury Lane, Vestfield, New Jersey
Location of Property = Warren County, New York

From the economic and mining standpoint, it is recommended that this
application be denied. e o e

This examination was conducted in the company of Glenn ¥. Stewart,
USGS, and Mr. Carlton W. Blank, the applicant., The entire day of July 18, 1952,

was spent on this examination.

The property is located one mile in a southerly direction from Thurnan
school, Warren County, New York. At a point one mile south of Thurmén school
turn east on a very dim track for a distance of 200 yards and walk north 100 yards
to the cute

A good all weather .sm'fac',ed road leads to Warrensburg, New York,

The applicant would probably be a good operator, particularly so, as
he is in the asbestos fabricating business and has some mining background.

The application reéités and includes two parcels of land, one owned
outright by the applicant's mother, Martha Blank, without mortgage or lien armd
the other on which the applicant holds rights to explore.

Carlton W. Blank declares in the application that he is joint owner
with his mother and has so signed the application. In answer to a direct gues=-
tion he stated that he is not a joint owner, the title being solely in his
mother's name. The workings are altogether on the property owned by Martha Blank,
The second parcel of land has had no work done on it amnd the applicant has not °
planned work on ite

The only production came from one open pit which measures 85 feet long
by 15 feet deep and 18 feet wide. This represents approximatly 1,912 tons of
_rock removed., The only record of procduction is Mr. Blank's statement that 1,180
pounds of best crude were recovered. It seems very probable that this did not
include all of the earlier production. If it did, however, it would indicabe

that only 0.0l percent of the rock mined was recovered asbestose

Mr. Blank and Glenn W. Stewart agreeg that at its best the rock in
the serpentized zone would not run over 5 percent asbestos with Mr. Blank estimab-
ing an average value of $132,00 per ton for the recovered asbestos. This would
indicate an ore valued at $6.60 per ton. As the mineralized zone has a dip of
about 20 degrees and has a width of from 6 to 8 feet, it would have to be mined by





)
l -

underground methods. Added mining difficulties would probably be found because
of the indications of spottiness of values. The ore would have to be loaded on

trucks and hauled some 7 miles to a railroad and then shipped to the New York
metropolitan area for treatment.

For the above reasons, mining this deposit would seem to be uneconomic
and would not support itself,

.

]

He L. Burmeister

College Park, Md.
July 21, 1952

copy for FEJohnson = Orige & 3
NELSON - NeEe - 1
~-GliStewart -1
DMEA Files -1
HLBurmeister =~ 1
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DiEA Field Yem: Re‘mru by Glenn W Stewart .

e

Thuraan Asbestoe .dne, Thnrasn, Yarren Sounty, TV
(Blank Property)
UL Tackot o, U =0130

Locztion

The Tinwrosn ~sbeolos @ine is in the Lown of Thurnan, Jerren County,

Y

Vey York. It ey be risco2d b, aatoimobile Ly travelling nerthwssterly on tie

P . b} - )

Athol-Thurzan rosd from Sarrsmelurs, 2.%. The mine is on the north sics ol the

3 wmn)
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ely ane aile goavhrzst of Lo Thurana cchool {gee attucl

of Twipwazn BStation on She Afirondl.ck Zranch of the Doleunce
The propersy wae vieited by the D.EM Finld Toamy . Lo Zuraciuter
Al 4.~ Qurenn of Minss and Glenn Y. Slewart of tiae Fedoral Geolozisul Survey,

cccuaynizd by M. Blank, on July 10, 1752
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Coarse zray limestone (narble), serpevitinized linestone, gaareziio,

and gneissic quartzite cre exposed in en around the cut (gee sechion A=A on

s
he eccompanying mAp)
The linesione on “he northwest frce of the cut doee not show wueh

cvidence of seryentization. ifost of the serpeutianizetion is necr the floor

and from u to 8 f“ru above i%t on whe sou heqa {ace of the cub. Tho exbent
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of the cerpentinization beyond the 1liaits of the cut is unlmovm. .dovever, i

aust heve ocsurred in the old workinze saublncet of tue cub, deverel progpect
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limectone boulders. Iio outcraps were SxXNCseCe
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serventialsz ed gneise, bbb its relation to the ser®¥Bniinized limeetone could not
be deterain d, In this outcron the Eu”"!ti'e ccours in lenses or noduléé a8
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s~% ceroes and ronze froa 1 to 10 “ﬂe long. /Ehe largzor lenges ithe

arpentinization is 1ess coa“letea The leaces are parallel to the strike and

dip of the foliztion. In nlaces the lensos are shattered and thc joints have

U
sen Tilled vith serpentine. Uo asbestos was observed.
A few pieces of glip-fiber asbtestos was observed along & jeint rlane,

but Los+ of it is the cross-fiber varicty and has a good quality., Trne csbestos

)

occurs in eersentine and ia veins vhich renge Iroi less than 1/16 inch %o aisoud

1 inch tuick. Hont veins are lzpe than 1/2 inch thick. The lonszect veins have

8 length of ebout 12 to 15 fect. The asbestos veins are most ebundent wvhere

the seroentinizetion hasibeen most intenee. Thue veins branch zund dip irregularly,

of tliec limestione-gquarizite

\l

but in genoral, they dip more steeply than the dip

contect, about 18 to 20 deprece southicasie
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Defense Minerals Administration

6/5/51

Review of Application for Exploration Assistance

Docket No. Zl 30

Commodi ty Ashes Ié 5

Total Amounm 0 ( ? )

Govt. Participation ﬁ o 70

‘1. Name and Address of Appllcant_&i i’/f'gh W F/ﬁﬂﬁ

4 Cay 7(61 5&&3{ émzﬁ:, A2 st fett, Mow \/(,rfdf’/'
2. Location of Property l{[m:ﬁé Copun £4¢ lyzﬁw %/"K

3. Mineral or metal 45 ZM 4 Z% 5 Is it listed in Section 9 of MO};

\//
If not, application will be rejected.

4. Geologic probability of discovery—based on data in application
(question #16, 17, 18, 20 and 22)*

Mines or Survey reports, etc., do you rate chances:

a) Good 6@! Ml?ﬂd A i Zﬁcliei

b) Poor

¢) None

d) Don't know—needs field examination

‘'e) Is there an alternative and favorable project?

(If so, attach an explanation)

5. Is the applicant's right to the property clearly stated?_},[ﬁ‘sx O \Wné }~
(question 5, 6, T)*

6. If applicant is a lessee, is a copy of the lease attached? S——

Does the lease have sufficient time to ruﬁ to cover a future

productive period? st

*question numbers are those of MF-103

Page 1 of 4 pages





Are subordination agreements necessary? _'4[0

a) MF-201°7

b) MF-202_ ~e

From the data presented, does the.proposed project appear feasible from
the point of view of:

a) Available manpower \I—ﬁ y)

b) Equipment and suppl:.es VYei
(Question 14 plus géneral knowledge of availability)*

o) Accessibility (question 12)* .29

d) Water (question 13)*#%’?

e) Power (question 13)*;}1,@‘3

Is a field check needed on any of these points? ¥£__ (A é:AJ)

Does the experience of the applicant appear to be adequate to assure that

he can properly conduct the proposed proj ect? (question 4)* \/;é’é

Is a field check needed on this point?)[dﬁ ﬁﬁg [H;l‘ :_lz; ng)e»« /51

| Exhibit A. (questions 21»43159/4@ ard ‘evalnate ciriil Cores

a) Is the project adequately described? ;Lé?a‘}'*/fi j;h’fi

If not, are there sufficient data. given so that ,you can describe

iz
the project?‘,ﬁ_Zg (ﬁ/&m@ @ é ZZ’M so, attach a draft.

b) Is there an adequate map or sketch of the proposed work? _Aé{/ — /q

o shuuld Bo chtyed with af lessf a Foudifue
c) Is the proposed work "e/:‘:l}pqgratfgr{" rl’éer el{{'gefiﬁ{ﬁc{x{'éf7

Section 8, MO-5? ,Y?S

If not, what part of it is?

Page 2 of 4 pages





d)

e)
f)

g)

Is this part a worthwhile exploration project? =™

Are the cost estimates detailed? ¥£5 / é éa Z? ﬁk(ﬂ&ﬁ;{g 1S [I

Can they be summarized, as on page 2 of Proc urﬁ nstruction 5-A,

aﬁ,i“ﬁ’ﬂfarl// hole @Y g

from the available data? If so attach a draft.

Are the cost estimates reasonable?ﬁ/) /)(f/f r 4 4

Should more 1nformat10n be requested from appllcant?ﬁ_y /’J// 7‘?1‘”}

Is a field examination necessary to complete Exhibit A?Y{'f
: 7

11.  Exhibit B (question 23-d)*

a)
b)

c)

Is it applicable? %V/Q

If so, are sufficient data furnished?__~=— If so, attach a draft.

Is a field chgck needed? ~=

12. Exhibit C (question 23-e, f and g)*

.a)
b)
c)

d)

13. Exhibit D (questlon 23-a, b

a)

b)

Is it applicable?’)’(éu}

Sufficient data? et If so, attach a draft.

Are rents and charges reasonable‘?/}/)pgﬁl’ <4

Is a field check needed? )/ﬂ ﬁl/dﬂ/d hi / f‘} t"z 7£ /%"”/// f
L ConFreed pric

Are there sufficient data? )/4“9 /7{9 4 // M/ﬂrﬁl lgf} ﬁﬂé”i/f’eﬂ

Is the schedule adequate for the work proposed?»dﬁﬂé’ﬂ’}’% 54

Is the schedule excessive for the work proposed?_ﬂ

Are the proposed wages and salaries reasonable?_ ~—T~

Is a field check needed? %’95 /é)/‘/ﬂﬁf/)?//l -l j!W
ﬁ&r‘zg M/(iQ/K{ ,5.{ Mﬁ@(f’/@/ /}7 Whe m

and i f what Cost ) £ fﬁM? iA
aidi fram fz € contypicl wle.

Page 3 of 4 pages : -\





14,

15.

16.

17.

Exhibit E (question 23-c)*

a) } Is it applicable? Wﬂ

—

b) Sufficient data?

- ——

¢) Reasonable?

d) Field check needed?_~

In your judgment, can the proposed work be done in the proposed
time? }/«1‘9 5

(A1l exploration must be completed within two years)

If fiéld examination is not needed, attach your recommendation.

If field examination is needed, do you. have any special instructioﬁs for
the field team not indicated by your answers to the foregoing

auestiont Chgeht cifnsati/ily ot iort ofher Lhay
‘“i}’i/ii"f? e /7‘{ Jrehihin 7, £¥C A4 Lppénts

g//// ge;féle bysr bt oyt 4 / Ay e 2L ol e with

dpp wwﬁ‘ft' z?‘ 66’7/}%/% }7%"%"‘;’&/‘/ ém")%fﬂz”’f

"’Z‘/%J“ G 5/,\4’1[/“4 2n 4/ ﬁfgn!f// /?f #WQ!U‘W/
Shewrng Wirky Sy lze den€——

Reviewed by %2 éﬂM‘ﬁ

Date_/# / ;i-f (f {
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yor@ivF-103 UNlTa STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE lNTE*R Budget Bureau No. 42-R1035.1.

(Keyised Juge 1951)
5 @ ENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION

MPF-103 Should Be Filed With General Technical Data Form MF-100

Not To Be Filled in by Applicant

APPLICATION FOR AID FOR AN Docket No. il L 2L
EXPLORATION PROJECT PURSUANT TO Metal or Mineral —.........__.
: Date Received /Z 75 - -'\5;/
MINERAL ORDER 5, UNDER R
DEFENSE PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950 Participation (Government %)
-
Name and
address of
applicant

If you have already filed MF-100, give date filed , type of assistance requested s
DMA Docket Number (if available) L = S
) LoV
INSTRUCTIONS

Read Mineral Order 5, Regulations Governing Government have previously filed MF-100, it is not necessary to file it
Aid in Defense Projects, before completing this application. again. However, you should indicate in space provided above
Submit four copies each, of the signed application form, Gen- the type of assistance previously applied for (loans, procure-
eral Technical Data Form MF-100, and answers to questions ment contracts, etc.) and DMA Docket Number, if available.
as specified, to Defense Minerals Administration, Department When a question is inapplicable it should be so stated in the
of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C., or to the nearest field form. Additional sheets should be attached in answering any
executive office thereof, with your name and address on each questions or in supplying additional information. IF YOU
sheet of the application and all accompanying papers. If you CANNOT ANSWER A QUESTION, SO STATE.

1. (a) Give a description of the real property that will be in any way involved in the exploration project, including any existing
mine or operating property. ™ , !
: See atbackod deed, ‘
(b) If you are not the owner of the property, submit a copy of the lease, purchase option, or other agreements under which
you are authorized to operate the property with each copy of your application. ) ) ,
. Sco ~ttached deod.
(¢) Give the legal description of the exact parcel, plot, or area upon which the exploration is to be conducted.
~, e o dps o . ) . .
84 "\} M S35 ’i Ee . . . .
If bot%earéaé ;;r(e gﬂesg“me,ds%%@é’t’e? The only obligation to repay the Government is from the net earnings
from any commercial discovery made in the area specified in (¢) above in which the exploration is to be con-

ducted, and the expenditure of funds which may be charged as costs of the project must be limited to that
area or to work necessary to perform the,exploration in that area. . ) :

-NoTE: ;(1)'

(2) If applicant is not the owner of the property or if there are any liens or encumbrances against the property,
copy of agreements of claimants, lienors, encumbrances, and lessors subordinating their interests in the prop-
erty to the interest of the Government under the Exploration Project Contract will be required for attach-
ment to the Contract. .

g (a) What metals or minerals do-you expect to find? aahe St&" £in or.

(b) Furnish statement of the geologic features of your property, giving type of ore deposit and reasons for expecting to find -
commercial ore bodies. Illustrate with maps or sketches. If you have a geologic or engineering report, or assay maps
showing width and grade, please send them with application, stating whether or not you wish to have them returned.

See shoat ntsached. e
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, »
The information requested 17 questions 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, and 9 below should !nswered specifically and in detail, a5 this

information will be attached to and incorporated as part of the Exploration Project Contract, if such contract is entered into
with you by the Government.

ANSWER EACH QUESTION ON SEPARATE SHEETS OF. PAPER AND SUBMIT A COPY OF EACH ANSWER
FOR EACH COPY OF YOUR APPLICATION. " L

3. (a) Descrlbe fully the proposed work and give the total cost of the project.

" (b) State the time requlred to start the project and to complete it. g o f_:‘: E

! . .-
. o

4, Submit a map or sketch of the property mvolved showmg a plan (and cross section, 1f needed) of ‘the’ “predent mine workings
and the location of the proposed exploration work as related to geologlc features, such as contacts, velns, ore-bearmg beds, ete.

: 5 Furmsh an 1tem1zed list of ex1stmg facilities, b‘uxldlngs, 1nstallatlons, and ﬁxtures Wlth a statement of the gost of any neces-
sary rehablhtatlon or ‘répairs to put into useful and operable condltlon B ) - : NP

- A=

‘6. Furnish a detailed hst of addltlonal fac111t1es, bulldmgs, and ﬁxtures to be purchased mstalled or erected by ygu,;mth the esti- |
] mated ‘cost of each 1tem ST -

Eae)
[
[

T. Furmsh a detalled hst of operatmg equlpment separated into 1tems to: be— -

(a) Rented ’ : o S g .t' ‘:‘.f R
(b) Purchased ' S . R
(c) Furnished by you . - ,- :‘A R e L ; o

with the rental, purchase price, or depreclatlon of each 1tem, as the case may be, to be" charged as a cost of the project.

-8. Furnish an itemized schedule of labor, by numbers and classes (miners, muckers, etc.) and of supervisorsi by numbers and
positions, with the maximum wages or salaries to be paid to each.

®

9. Furnish a detailed list with estimated cost of each item for materlals, supphes, englneermg, assaymg, accountmg, power,
ater, utllltles, and any other 1tems not\prowded for above., - . .

10. (a) How much are you prepared to invest in"the proposed project?

(b) Is this amount sufficient to. pay your part of the cost of the progect in accordance with. the regulat1ons on Government
part1c1pat1on (Sec. 9 of M0—5) ? g . .

11. ASta te any conditions or circumstances regarding the 'property'not sutﬁciently ‘brou;ght out by the foi’egoing‘ questions.

Y

~». CERTIFICATION:

The unders1gned company, and the oﬁ”1c1a] eXecutmg this certlﬁcatlon on its behalf hereby certlfv that the’ mformatlon con-
tained i in this form and accompanymg papers is correct and complete o the best of thelr knowledge and behef ’

.

(Name of company)

-

2’6' /?r/ s

(Datef ) ". (Title)

Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or representation to any department or agency
of the United Stntes as to any matter within its Jurxsdlctmn

U. $. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—64067-2
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Answer to Question 2 (v)

; Many years ngo nmy father discovered nn asbestos bearing surventine
belt crossing the property dlagonally northeast and southwest and from
the work done ot that time he belisved and I belleve that the nroperty
will be found to contaln chrisolite ashestos in lorge quantities,

A cut was made approximately 40 feet long, 27 feet deep and 16 feet
wide. Pibrous surpentine wag found at the start in considerable guane
tities with three distincet veins of crude or vein ssgbestos. One vein
was Tound &ipning at about 40 degrees. At 10 feet flbers were dis-
¢covered approximately one inch without 2 break. At 18 feet this vein
increased and 2t the sime time the quantity of fibrous surpentine in-
cereaged and lost dts brittleness. Brittleness wos ¢oused by exposure
on the surface. At approximately 27 feet the work had to be abandoned
in the cut due t0 meeting with water jJust ot a time when the floor of
the c¢ut was showing fibrous surpentine in quantities. Both northeast
2nd southwest of this cut the veins developed are distinetly tracesble,
The quality of the asbestos discovered near the surface in the main
cut proved the rlchness of the surpentine belt on this property which
wi%l,bﬁn my opinlon, develop in the first 100 feet of working commercinl
QLML

In opening thls cut some 500 tons of rock was removed, out of
which 1180 pounds of beat erude was plcled, this being one inch and
better clear fiber, No cccounit or record of lesser length of fiber
was kept but I knovw this would be of marketable quality.

At a point 227 feet northeast an opening was made at the foot of
2 hill in vhich 2 vein was discoversd benring one inch elear fidber.

“There zre outcroppings in =211 directions,

The surpentine 1s bounded on the northwest by = lorge body of
gronite extending toward the southwest, Owing to the overburden, it
is difficult to state the width of the surpentine belt but I helieve
from indications that it is probably 500 feet wide. At the southwest
end of the prupart§ fiber 1s showing along the cul crep in a cut made

‘near this point, Indications show the whole belt to be identical
throughout the property extending northeast and southwest to about
1800 feet in length, " X ‘

The property is heavily timbered with an ahundance of building
stone znd ample water, three important features in 2 mining operation.
It is situated about seven and one-half miles from 2 railroad and on
hard surfaced roads,

f%%/;%%
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Answers to Question 3 (a) snd (b)

{a) Core drilling three holes to o depth of 100 feet and seven
holes to the depth of 50 fect, _

(b) Approximately 40 days. Such operations cannot be conducted
in the winter months, )

4e Map 13 not availahle, Drilling would be =t sites selented by

me or in conference with Government specialists.

5. There are no existing facilittes,
6y Until 1and 4s proved, there is no need for buildings, ete,

7+ {8), (b) end (e), Contract will be given to & competent core
driller ot 2 rate of app@amimately 86 yer foot, ‘

8y None,
9. Hone, B
10, (2) Approxtmately $500,
| {b) I bvelieve this amoumt %e 5urriéién§.
1+ See answer to question 2 (b),





Form, MF-100

(May 1951) U .

S. DEPARTMENT OF THE lNTERl&

Form approved.

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION

GENERAL TECHNICAL DATA
< FOR USE UNDER THE

NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY APPLICANT

Budget Bureau No. 42-R1026,

Docket No. M ez, / S

Date received /2. 7.5 - S/

Yoo &
DERENSE PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950
=5
>

CARLTON W. BLANK
4 CANTERBURY LANE

WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY _ Name and
L ' | ovtieant
pate .September 25, 1951

INSTRUCTIONS

This form is to be filed with Defense Minerals Adminis-
tration, Department of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C.
It should be accompanied by appropriate application form
when a specific type of Government assistance is requested,
in the form of (1) loan, (2) purchase contract, (8). Gov-
ernment guarantee of a private loan, (4) priorities or allo-
cation of mining equipment, and maintenance, repair and

(4) signed copies of the form and accompanying papers.
Name and address should be stamped or typed on each sheet
of this form and all accompanying papers. When a question
is inapplicable it should be so stated on the form. Addi-
tional sheets may be attached in answering any questions
or in supplying additional information. (IF YOU CAN-
NOT ANSWER A QUESTION, SO STATE.) If a ques-

operating supplies, and (5) other forms of Government tion is answered elsewhere indicate where answered. It is
assistance that might arise under the Act. Submit four not necessary to answer it again.

GENERAL TECHNICAL DATA
Supply the following information on separate sheets, arranged, numbered, and lettered as indicated:

1, Materials produced:
(a) What are the chief mine, mill, or smelter products? Asbestos fiver.

(b) What are the byproducts, if any? Asbestos cement.
2. Name(s) and type(s).of mine(s), mill(s), smelter(s), refinery (ies), pit(s), quarry (ies), drilling operation(s). Include old
names of property, if any. Show extent of workings, including the following: See attached paper.:
(a) Linear feet of shafts. : : i
(b) Linear feet of drifts and crosscuts.
(¢) Linear feet of tunnels or adits.
(d) Linear feet of other mine openings (explain briefly). ) :
Indicate whether mine is flooded or not. Describe any pumping problems. Give size or productive capacity.
8. For each operation listed above supply the following:" See attached paper. -
(a) Distance and direction from nearest town and shipping point. :
(b) Mining district. . ‘
(¢) Township, Section, Range.
(d) County, State. - . )
4. (a) State whether or not property is now in operation, and if in operation, by whom operated.
(b) Are you operating this property as: : . i
O Ownen— Joint owner with Martha Blank, my mother.
[ Lessee. : . :
[0 Contractor. '

5. Number of years in production None.
If not in production or operation, estimated date when production will begin

6. Experience of operators: .
Describe the mining and general business expetrience of (a) the applicant, and (b) the person or persons who manage the
project. Manufacturer of asbestos products.

1. History: See answers to questions 2 and 3

° : .
(a) Give a statement, as complete as possible, of previous exploration, development, operation, and production of property,
with reasons for suspension of operation.

(b) State briefly the known history and production of adjoining and neighboring properties, -

(¢) Furnish any available (private) reports that may apply to this application, including results of mine examinations,
) recommended exploration and development, and metallurgical investigations. . o

No.

" 16—63702-2





8. Names and addresses of Officers, Directors, or Partners, and in addition thereéto, the five largest stockholders if applicant is a

corporation.
TOTAL OF
N S Lire I
Aviua g or Smames s
CoMMIS- CORPORATION BENEFIT OF APPLICANT
SIONS, B
4  Boypess. | Esmmuaten
(3F ofboor 1s aln  Recewes Wonr
y = cer 18 also
Nams AND ADDRESS directos indicate AperoM o | OuTsDE OF Net Cash
: by “D”) AND AP- INTEREST IN 5 Surrender
i FILIATES APPLICANT Common Preferred Amount Value
DuxniNGg After
LAsT Loans
FiscaL
YEAR
c .. Aa) - - (b) (c) (d) (e) [¢3) () (h)
Carlton W. Blank
‘Westfield, New Jersey None $40,0@. None | None None None
Martha A. Blank . '
Yestfield, New.Jersey |---None $60,000 . None_ | None..|...None..|...None.
- ToTAL | XXX XX XXXXX|XXXXX

If more lines are needed continue on separate sheet.

9. Capital Stock Issues:
None. For Corporate Applicants
. NUMBER OF SHARES DIVIDEND RATE
ITEMm AUTHORIZED OUTSTANDING PAR VALUE OUTSTANDING LAST PAID®
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
A
Common stock $ $ $
Preferred stock 3 $ $
*Indicate period covered.
10. Production: None.
o PRESENT
KIND oF 1948 1949 1950 AVERAGE
ITEM Probuct TorAL ToTAL ToTaL MoONTHLY
(a) (b) () (d) (e)

1. Quantity of product mined or quarried (Short, long,
metric tons; barrels; pounds; ete.) oo ___

2. Quantity of product processed (specify unit of

measure and type of process)

8. Quantity and grade of product sold or shipped

(specify units of measure)

11. Do you contemplate a change in the present average monthly rate of production? If so, state estimated maximum monthly

production and basis of change.

12. Ore or Mineral Reserves:

ore reserves.

Yes; 1if property proves up.

e 'l(Q,) Describe the ore or minera‘]osit briefly.. Accompany the application by‘ available report on.the geology and

_‘ — See answers to questions 2 and 3.

16—63792-1





>

' Answers to,Questioﬁé 2 and 3‘

Many years ago my father discovered an asbestos bearing surpentine
belt crossing the property diagonally northeast and southwest and from
the work done at that time he believed and I believe that the property
will be found to contain chrisolite asbestos in large quantities.

4 cut was made approximately 4O feet long, 27 feet deep and 16 feet
wide. Fibrous surpentine was found at the start in considerable quan-
tities with three distinct veins of crude or vein asbestos. One vein
was found dipping at about 40 degrees. At 10 feet fibers were dis-
covered approximately one inch without a break. At 18 feet this vein
increased and at the same time the quantity of fibrous surpentine in-
crezsed and lost its brittleness. Brittleness was caused by exposure
on the surface. At approximately 27 feet the work had to be abandoned
in the cut due to meeting with water Jjust at a time when the floor of
the cut was showing fibrous surpentine in quantities. Both northeast
and southwest of this cut the veins developed are distinctly traceable.
The quality of the asbestos discovered near the surface in the main
cut proved the richness of the surpentine belt on this property which
will, in my opinion, develop in the first 100 feet of working commercial
output.

In opening this cut some 500 tons of rock was removed, out of
which 1180 pounds of best crude was plcked, this being one inch and
better clear fiber. No account or record of lesser length of fiber
was kept but I know this would be of marketable quality.

At a point 227 feet northeast an opening was made at the foot of
a hill in which a vein was discovered bearing one inch clear fiber.
There are outcroppings in all directions. :

The surpentine is bounded on the northwest by a large body of
granite extending toward the southwest. Owing to the overburden, it
is difficult to state the width of the surpentine belt but I belleve
from indications that it is probably 500 feet wide. At the southwest
end of the property fiber is .showing along the cut crop in a cut made
near this point. Indicatlions show the whole belt to be identical
throughout the property extending northeast and southwest to about
1800 feet in length, _

The property 1s heavily timbered with an abundance of building
stone and ample water, three important features in a mining operation.
It is situated about seven and one-half miles from z railroad and on
hard surfaced roads. :





= '(b) If deposit is other than placerl. ' :

‘ (1) Submit assay plans and/or sections showing location and size of proved (measured) and probable
: (indicated) ore or mineral reserve.
s*. (2) State the tonnage (indicate type of ton) and grade of each class of ore reserve, as above, and show how

computed. Tabulated total ore reserve as follows:

TOTAL ORE OR MINERAL RESERVES

METAL OR
. MINERAL RECOVERABLE ESTIMATED CoSsT
ORE 0R MINERAL RESERVE Esgg&mn CONTENT Gnngi ¥3§UE UNIT VALUB OF PRODUCTION
E’éﬂ ’I(‘lmit PEer ToN + Per ToN
rade

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

Measured (proved)

Indicated ( probable)

(c¢) If placer: .
(1) Give estimated total iardage and average marketable mineral content of each deposit. Cannot tell

(2) Syg}ni mapgﬁgv‘?neg Jeation of placer deposit and surrounding area, with all test holes or pits. Submit
logs of each hole and test pit with depth and average value of each.

(3) Describe gravel, stating whether fine, medium or coarse; loose, tight, cemented, or frozen, and whether it
coﬁa stumps or boulders more than 1 foot jn d1ameter if so, how large, and in what proportion.

(4) Descrl e 0C gnnneg’type (g'ram?e, sahds ne, %hafe, etc.) and state whether. it is hard or soft, smooth,
uneven or rough Hard and uneven.

(5) Describe overburden, stating whether loose, tight, or cemented; fine or coarse textured; furnish estimate of
average thickness and total amount. Loose, 2 to 3 feet.

(6) Tabulate the reserves using the form outlined above for ore or mineral reserves.

13. Access Roads:

Give road distances._to shipping, supply and residence points, stating kind and condition of roads. Hard surface
County road bounds one side of property.

14. Water Supply:

State source and quantity of water available for operations and whether sufficient for all seasons of year.
Streams on property frozen in winter,
15. Power:

State amount of power used, rate per hour, and source thereof.

16. Labor:

State number and classes (miners, muckers, millmen, etc.) of men employed during a recent representative payroll period.
17. Equipment and Facilities: None .

Describe present equipment on the property, including buildings. (State condition.) List major pieces of equipment
now owned or controlled and in serviceable condition available for this operation.

18. Are there any particular conditions or circumstances affecting your operations that are not described above? If so, explain.
CERTIFICATION

The undersigned company, and the official executing this certification on its behalf, hereby certify that the information con-
tained in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete to the best of their knowledge and belief.

(Name of company) i} (Sngnature of authorized oﬁicml)

25 /¢§7

(Hate) 7 (Title)

Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or representation
to any department or agency of the United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction.
U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—63792-1





. ‘ iN REPLY REFER TO:

Ge-D--DHK
UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
- GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

October 9, 1951

Memorandum
To: Robert Waskey, Defense Minerals Administration
From: Donald H. Kupfer, U. S. Geological Survey

Subject: Carlton W. Blank's application, IMA~2130, for aid in
exploration of his asbestos prospect near Thurman,
Warren County, New York.

Mr. Blank!s application for DMA aid to explore his property

near Thurman, Warren County, New York, for asbestos should be referred
to the field team.

No unpublished information on the Thurman asbestos prospect
is available in the files of the U, S. Geological Survey. New York
State Museum Bull. 170 (p. 83, 1914) and Bull. 319 (p. 14, 1939)
describe an asbestos prospect 3/4 mile southeast of Thurman., This is
apparently the Blank property.

According to the above bulletins the Thurman asbestos mine
was opened up in 1910 and a small quantity of chrysotile was produced
and sent to the manufacturers. The asbestos is a light silky fiber
of excellent quality. However, the veins are smll, irregular, and
lenticular. The maximum length of fiber is one inch and the general
run of fiber did not exceed one~fourth inch, The veins are too small
and too far apart to be commercial at the present market.

Mr. Carlton Blank's description of the deposit is apparently
accurate and unprejudiced, his suggested exploration program reasonable
and without excrescence.

The problems involved in exploration are as follows:

1) The asbestos is high quality——quality presents no
problem.,

2) The known asbestos from the area is short-fibered;
it is unlikely that significantly longer-fibered
material will be found by exploration.





o

3) The veins are erratic and exploration will probably
have to be based on entightened guess work rather
than a well-defined program.

4) Even under the most favorable circumstances, probably
the most that can be hoped to be found is small
pockets of short-fiber asbestos. It is very unlikely
that a large deposit will be located at this locality.

However, because of the high quality of the asbestos involved,
the field team should c¢heck the deposit. Besides the normal report on
this individual deposit (quality, grade, tonnage, reserves, exploration
methods, etc,), especial attention should be given to the following:

1. What is the possible extent of the deposit?

2. Without regard to property lines, are there other
fa_vora.ble areas for exploration in the vicinity?

3., If the field team has time, they should check the

. deposit on the north side of Brant Lake, in the
town of Horicon, Warren County, which is reported

to have long fiber asbestos (Bull. 319, p. 14).

[bonatl T e

Donald H. Kupfer





- Subject: pya_0130
Mr. Carlton W, Blank Re: pgploration Loan
iy Canterbury Lane

Westfield, New Jersey

My dear Mr. Blanks

This will aclmcwledge receipt of your application dated
September 19, 1951 for a loan under the Defense Production Act of 1950,

Your applicétion was assigned Docket Number DlMA=y 39 and

referred to the Industriél Minerals Branch.

Kindly refer to DMA=21 30 in any future correspondence relate
ing to your application.

Sincerely yours,

[ty Giddnmm

Robert E. Adams, Chief
Reports and Records Unit

Please send Amount of Money Requested.

2468
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UNITED STATES .

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION

YIRS TONEDOCK:

College Park, Marylan

October 2, 1951

Memorandum
Tos Tom Lyon, Chairman
~ Coordinating Committee

Froms Executive Officer
Burean=Survey Field Teanm

" Region VIII

Subject: Carlton We. Blank _
Asbestos Deposit, Warren County, Ne Ye

Attached in quadruplicate are forms MF-100 and
MF=103 executed by subject applicante

McHenry Mosier

Attachments

. —
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(Rerzibed June 1951)

UNIT

Form*MF-103

'

STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
ENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION

Budget Bureau No. 42-R1035.1.

MF-103 Should Be Filed With General Technical Data Form MF-100

APPLICATION FOR AID FOR AN

EXPLORATION PROJECT PURSUANT TO

MINERAL ORDER 5, UNDER
DEFENSE PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950

Not To Be F'illed in by Applwant

Docket No. Mﬂ/ﬁﬂ

Metal or Mineral
Date Received /&.=5 -5/
Amount $
Participa’cion (Government %)

3z 2 n

P
N Wik . =% Name and
i z §?§ "B address of
POFER it applicant

gE=

Wy, W _ Date _ /Tt immsiasas SESY- L

!J. [ CTOTAES TS dc. /3; P

[—3

type of assistance requested

If you have already filed MF-100, give date filed

=Y

DMA Docket Number (if available)

T Ay iy
»»?\mxhl

INSTRUCTIONS

Read Mineral Order 5, Regulations Governing Government
Aid in Defense Projects, before completing this application.
Submit four copies each, of the signed application form, Gen-
eral Technical Data Form MF-100, and answers to questions
as specified, to Defense Minerals Administration, Department

" of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C., or to the nearest field

executive office thereof, with your name and address on each
sheet of the application and all accompanying papers. If you

have previously filed MF-100, it is not necessary to file it
again. However, you should indicate in space provided above
the type of assistance previously applied for (loans, procure-
ment contracts, etc.) and DMA Docket Number, if available.
When a question is inapplicable it should be so stated in the
form. Additional sheets should be attached in answering any
questions or in supplying additional information. IF YOU
CANNOT ANSWER A QUESTION, SO STATE.

1. (a¢) Give a description of the real property that will be in any way involved in the exploration project, including any existing

,«ﬂ o~

mine or operating property.

e
I —\‘4‘

=

i

(b) If you are not the owner of the property, subrmt a copy of the lease, purchase option, or other agreements under which

you are authorized to operate the property with each copy of your application. =~~~ :

e T :‘, —N

(¢) Give the legal description of the exact parcel plot, or area upon which the exploration is to be conducted..

”"/».ax ,~@. ,\f- \ﬁ ’1“}/—_,‘\,,.

Nore: (1) If both areas are the same, S0 state

The only obligation to repay the Government is from the net earnings
from any commercial discovery made in the area specified in (¢) above in which the exploration is to be con-

ducted, and the expenditure of funds which may be charged as costs of the project must be limited to that
area or to work necessary to perform the exploration in that area.

(2)

If applicant is not the owner of the property or if there are any liens or encumbrances against the property,
copy of agreements of claimants, lienors, encumbrances, and lessors subordinating their interests in the prop-

erty to the interest of the Government under the Exploratlon Project Contract will be required for attach-

" ment to the Contract.

2. (a) What metals or minerals do you expect to find?

.

(b) Furnish statement of the geologic features of your property, g-1vmg,type of ore deposit and reasons for expecting to find

commercial ore bodies.

Illustrate with maps or sketches.

If you have a geologic or engineering report, or assay maps

16—64087-2

showing width and grade, please send them with application, stating whether or not you wish to have them returned.

o 4s
YA

[

[ RNV

(")f" ‘\(‘“

e
20 s





’
The information requested ,mestlons 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, and 9 below should tglswered specifically and in detail, as thls
information will be attached to and incorporated as part of the Exploration Project Contract, if such contract is entered into
with you by the Government.

ANSWER EA’CH QUESTION ON SEPARATE SHEETS OF PAPER AND SUBMIT A COPY OF EACH ANSWER
FOR EACH COPY OF YOUR APPLICATION.

3. (a) Describe fully the proposed work and give the total cost of the project.

" (b) State the time_reQﬁired _to start the project and to complete it.

4. Sub’rhit a map o_r.sketch of the property involved showing a plan (and cross section,.if needed) of the preSent mine workings
and the location of the proposed exploration work as related to geologic features, such as contacts, veins, ore-bearing‘ beds, ete.

5 Furmsh an itemized list of ex1st1ng facilities, bulldlngs, installations, and fixtures Wlth a statement of the cost of any neces-
sary rehablhtatlon or repalrs to put into useful and operable condltlon

<:%

6. Furnish a detailed list of addmonal faclhtles, ulldmgs, and ﬁxtures to be purchased, installed, or erected by ‘you, with the esti-
mated cost of each item. . + . i e

- 1. Furmsh a deta11ed hst of operating equipment, separated into 1tems to bcL—
(a) Rented
(b) Purchased

(c) Furmshed by you . .

w1th the rental, purchase prxce, or depreclatlon of each 1tem, as the case may be, to be charged as a cost of the project.

8. Furnish an itemized schedule of labor, by numbers and classes (miners, muckers, etc.) and of supervisors by numbers and
positions, with the maximum wages or salaries to be paid to each.

9. Furmsh a detailed list with estimated cost of each ltem for materlals, supphes, englneenng, assaymg, accountlng', power,
Water, utilities, and any other 1tems not. prov1ded for above .

< s e

10. (a) How much are you prepared to invest in the proposed proj.'ect?'

(b) Is this amount sufficient to pay your part of the cost of the prOJect m accordance with the regulations on Government
N partlclpatlon (Sec. 9 of MO 5) ? i ] : v o
11. State any conditions or circumstances regarding the property not sufficiently brought out by the foregoing questions.

~r

CERTIFICATION

The undermgmed company, and the oﬂiclal executmg thls cert1ﬁcat10n on 1ts behalf hereby certify that the 1nformat10n con-
tained in this “f\"orm‘ and’ accompanying papers is correctand co,mplet:ey to- the» best.of their knowledge and belief, .

N

(Name of company)

Slgnature of authorized official)

(Title)

Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a wnllfully false statement or representation to any department or agency
of the United States as to any matter within its Junsdlctxon

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—64067-2
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‘mgver to Guestion 2 (b)

Uy penpe ogo ny fnthey discoverod in ashostos beorine surnentine
belt evessing the nroporty dlasonally rnorthenet mnd southuest ~rd Trom
tho werk deno of thot time ke Belleved ond I bellove #hot the nyonsrty
will bo feund to sontoln ehricolito an wostog fn lovme ausntitios,

A cub e mode onpronimately 40 fect lonm, 27 foob desp nnd 186 Pook
vide. Pibrous suryontine wie fourd of tho ot Pt In soneldepnhls AT
titles with these dictinet veins of orude or vein rebantos, Ono valn
i found dinpdeme of chent AD torrecs, AL 19 faet fibors wore disw
covercd cpnpovimitely one inch without o breck. At 18 Peet this veln
inerecsed snd ny the some time the quwmelty of fihrous syraontine Lne
ergaged ond lost Lfs brittleness, Drittlomess ine suused by syossuve
on tho rurface, A% amproximotely 27 fant ¢he cnplt bod o ba atyendansgd
in tho eut due to mooting with wrter fust ot o tiay vhen the Ploor of
the sut uns showing fibrous surpentine in gusntities,  Hath northangt
crd couthwmst of this cut the voine developed are distinetly trosenbls,
The quality of the osbestes dlscoversd neny the earfoee in the main

sut sroved the ricknose of the supsentine Bolt on this rraverty vhieh
m%ﬁ,gi‘n ny oninlon, develon in the first 100 oot of voriing acmmereind
outmt,

In onendng thie cut some 800 tons of ook wos pomoved, sud of
¥hich 1180 nounds of boot crude wns ploked, this bedns one Saeh and
tetter elewr fivor, o secount or Tenord of lgnoer longth of fibop
wae kent but I know thio would be of murketablo sualitys

Ak o nodnt 227 feot northonat an opening wng mode o the Poot of
¢ hill & chieh o voln wog diccoverad Deoring sne inah elror fihor,
There sro outeropninge in <11 Slrvections,

o suPpentine 45 hounded en the movthwact by o lopee body of
gronite extending teuord the southvwest, Owing o hE ovarburdon, 1t
is A1ffleult fo ofote tho width of the sursenting bolt dus I hetleve
Trom indlostlons $he§ 4t 45 orob2bly 500 oot wide, A% the seuthuest
end of the vrorerty fibee 4s showing alons the eut orFold dn o out mode
near thds point, Indlcatlons show the whole bolt to be idantieonli
throughout the nromorty svienéine northenet on? southuest So zhout
1800 fact in length.

She oronerty 1s hevily timbered with or siwmdnnes of brdlddng

steme ond amsle tmter, three imvortont fastures In 2 nining oneration,
It in situsded shout soven :nd ene-hnlf milcs Prem o rofivend and on

hord surfoeed roads,
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Smswers to Cuootion 9 {8) ~ng ()

{a)  Core Srilifmo thies Holes to o depth of 100 fect snd soven
heleo £ hn ém&% of 53 foet, « o |

{(r) ‘oproximtely &,@ Ange, - Dush ﬁmmmmg gannot be conduoted
s.sa f;?m mmm months, . T
lm fon 40 nod *av:sihﬂa. Priliing would be <t eltes mlwta@ w
e or: m emf rence with Covernmont sreeialiste,
5* There are no extsting foollities,
‘ﬁg nt4) Yond 1o proved, theve 1s oo mesd for buildings, eten

4 {a), @) eng (6). Comtroot will Be siven to o wmwtmt r*m‘ex
@mmw ot o rate of %gmﬁmﬁﬁy by mr foot, §

@@ *"”ﬂnm
% Tione.
20, (8} ZAporomimately 500,
| ﬁ‘}} T bolfeve thie omount &g mé”ﬁexmm
11, Seo snswer to question 2 ().
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Budget Bureau No. 42-R1035.1.

ol dr-ton UNITEGRSTATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTE
. ENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION -
. .
MF-103 Should Be Filed With General Technical Data Form MF-100
. Not To Be Filled in by Applicant
APPLICATION FOR AID FOR AN Docket No. 2z del @2/ 38 ...
EXPLORATION PROJECT PURSUANT TO Metal or Mineraj P,
Date Received /e & Tl
MINERAL ORDER 5, UNDER Aot 8 ’
DEFENSE PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950 "Participation (Government %)
L i ' T O
o5
9= - B
Lo =X e e e N d
X gfi’ ey »?a 133 MU » adztll;l:ssm(l)f
Lu‘;[ -’§ LS )0 Eg" f:} applicant
-fg TRIULD, 00 JRSiY

DEFEN
ADM
A

, type of assistance requested

If you have already filed MF-100, give date filed

DMA Docket Number (if available) j‘j@fg@ -
INSTRUCTIONS

Read Mineral Order 5, Regulations Governing Government have previously filed MF-100, it is not necessary to file it
Aid in Defense Projects, before completing this application. again. However, you should indicate in space provided above
Submit four copies each, of the signed application form, Gen- the type of assistance previously applied for (loans, procure-
eral Technical Data Form MF-100, and answers to questions ment contracts, etc.) and DMA Docket Number, if available.
as specified, to Defense Minerals Administration, Department When a question is inapplicable it should be so stated in the
of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C., or to the nearest field form. Additional sheets should be attached in answering any
IF YOU

executive office thereof, with your name and address on each questions or in supplying additional information.
sheet of the application and all accompanying papers. If you CANNOT ANSWER A QUESTION, SO STATE.

1. (a) Give a description of the real property that will be in any way involved in the exploration project, including any existing
mine or operating property. = s ¥ S '
perating property: Lom nf¥ochod deod.
(b) If you are not the owner of the property, submit a copy of the lease, purchase option, or other agreements under which
you are authorized to operate the property with each copy of your application. @m - & ~mTyme oo )
[ et “i%u@@;}.u‘.d; &:;bvﬁ&

(¢) Give the legal description of the exact parcel, plot, or area upon which the exploration is to be conducted.
o Sec astneiod ddeds.
Nore: (1) If both areas are the same, 56 state.” The only obligation to repay the Government is from the net earnings
from any commercial discovery made in the area specified in (¢) above in which the exploration is to be con-
ducted, and the expenditure of funds which may be charged as costs of the project must be limited to that

area or to work necessary to perform the exploration in that area.

(2) If applicant is not the owner of the property or if there are any liens or encumbrances against the property,
copy of agreements of claimants, lienors,.encumbrances, and lessors subordinating their interests in the prop-
erty to the interest of the Government under the Exploration Project Contract will be required for attach-

ment to the Contract.

2. (a) What metals or minerals do you expect to find? N S";}@a’t{’c:} ﬁ’g‘%\@r‘.
(b) Furnish statement of the geologic features of your property, giving type of ore deposit and reasons for expecting to find
commercial ore bodies. Illustrate with maps or sketches. If you have a geologic or engineering report, or assay maps
showing width and grade, please send them with application, stating whether or not you wish to have them returned.

o T ; Ve 16—64067-2
Soo cheot 28tachol,





The information requested 1n questions 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, and 9 below should !e answered specifically and in detail, as thi\ss
information will be attached to and incorporated as part of the Exploratlon Project Contract, if such contract is entered into
with you by the Government.

ANSWER EACH QUESTION ON SEPARATE SHEETS OF PAPER AND SUBMIT A COPY OF EACH ANSWER
FOR EACH COPY OF YOUR APPLICATION. -

8.  (a) Describe fully the proposed Work and give the total-cost of the project. ‘ _ i A
(b) State the time requlred to start the prOJect and to complete it.- S Lo S - -

- <3,

4. Submit a map or sketch of the property mvolved showing a plan (and cross section, if needed) of -the present mine- Workmgs
and the location of the proposed exploration work as related to geologic features, such as- contacts, vems, ore-bearmg beds, ete.

. 5 Furmsh an itemized list of ex1st1ng facilities, buildings, mstallatlons, and ﬁxtures w1th a statement of the cost of any neces-

sary. rehablhtatlon or repairs to put into useful and operable condition. ¢ é o

6. Furmsh a detailed list of additional faclhtles, bulldmgs, and ﬁxtures to be purchased 1nsta11ed or erected byyou, w1th the esti-

mated cost of each 1tem ’ . . ) K
. . E . - - © — ot
: : : Ty
7. Furnish a detailed list of operating equipment, separated into items to be— ' el el
(@) Rented : ) S

() Purchased . - o o - ’ . ’:,;’
(¢) Furnished by you - . o ' _

'with the rental, purchase» price, or depreciation of éé_ch item, ‘as the case ma& be, to be charged as a cost of the pr‘oj ect.

8. Furnish an itemized schedule of labor, by numbers and classes (miners, muckers, etc.) and of supervisors by numbers and
posmons, with the max1mum wages or salaries to be paid to each.

9. ~Furmsh a detailed list w1th estlmated cost of each item for matenals, supplies, eng‘meermg, assaymg, accountlng, power,
water, utllltles, and any other ltems not provided for above. . .

10. (a) How much are you prepare’d to invest in the proposed project?
(b) Is this amount sufficient to pay your part of the cost of the prOJect in accordance with the regulations on Government

participation (Sec. 9 of MO-5)?

11. State any conditions or circumstances regarding the property not sufﬁciently‘ brought out by the foregoing’questibns.'

e .. CERTIFICATION .

The: unders1gned company, and the oﬁ‘iclal executlng thls certification. on its behalf hereby certlfy that the mformatlon con-
tamed 1n thls form and accompanymg ‘papers is correct and complete to- the best of their knowledge and behef R

(Name of company)

s Hs

J(Date) (Title)

Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or representation to any department or agency
of the United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—64567-2
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fmsver to Question 2 (b)

Moy ‘gmm_ age ny father discovered on ashostos hearing surnéntine
helt erossing tho property dlagonally northesst ond southvest snd from
the work deme ot that time he believed and T bellieve that the nroporty
will be foumd to contain chrisolite ashestos in laorge quantitios,

4 eut s made npproximately 40 feet long, 27 feet deep and 16 feot
wide. Pibrous surpentine wae found 2% the stord in considersbie quane
tities with three distinet veins of crude or vein ssbestos:, One vein
was found éinping ot chout 40 degrecs. At 10 feet fibors were dise
coverad ppproximately one inch without 5 bresk. At 18 feet thils veoin
inereaged and 2t the some time the guantity of fibrous surpentine ine
ereased snd Jost 1ts brittleness. Brittlensezs was ¢oused by exposure
on the surface, At apnroximately 27 fact the work had to be abandonad
in the cut due to meoting with woter Just ot o time when the floor of
the cut was showing fibrous surpentine in quantities, Doth northesst
end southwest of<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>